

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8408/2008

SHARAD PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN DALMIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8417 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8527 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8528 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8542 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8544 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Simran Brar, Adv/
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pragya, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) Nos.8408 and 8417/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.47

-2-

SLP(Crl.) Nos.8527, 8528, 8542 and 8544/2008

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted
that counter affidavit will be filed in all these four matters
within ten days.

Copy of the counter affidavit shall be served upon the

learned counsel for the petitioner within ten days and file proof of the same.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6 submitted that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on behalf of these respondents.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd