

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8408/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CS No. 22/2007 &
GA No. 2240/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHARAD PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN DALMIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8417 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8527 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8528 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8542 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8544 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.of India.
SLP(Crl.)No.8408/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Udual Lalit, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8417/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8527/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8528/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8542/08

For Petitioner(s) in Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

2

SLP(Crl.)No.8417/08

M/s.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Simran Brar,
Abeer, Vedanta Varma,
Ruchira, R.N.Karanjawala,
Manik Karanjawala, Advs. Respectively
with them
For M/s.Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal in the 1st week of
February, 2010.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the
meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
\$ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

(Veera Verma)
Court Master
SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8408/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CS No. 22/2007 &
GA No. 2240/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHARAD PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN DALMIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8417 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8527 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8528 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8542 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8544 of 2008
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.of India.
SLP(Crl.)No.8408/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Udual Lalit, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8417/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8527/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)No.8528/08

For Petitioner(s) in Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
SLP (Crl.) No. 8542/08

For Petitioner(s) in Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

2

SLP (Crl.) No. 8417/08

M/s. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Simran Brar,
Abeer, Vedanta Varma,
Ruchira, R.N. Karanjawala,
Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Respectively
with them
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal in the 1st week of
February, 2010.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the
meanwhile.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master